30K / 25K
HD

MODEL
INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS
oo IgNMAR cr

BOAT LIFTS

sales@lunmar.com
3715 Hwy. 27 South ¢ Sulphur, LA 70665
(337) 558-7200 * (800) 965-8544

Prior to installation: Fax (337) 558-7202

a). To insure that the lift will operate properly, adequate electricity should be
available. Electricity will also be needed to install the Lift.

b). Insure that the pilings are at least 48” high above the deck of the pier.

c). The lift pilings should be driven in the ground to refusal. Otherwise the weight of
the boat will sink the piles.

d). If existing piles are to be used, insure they are not cracked or show any signs of
decay.

¢). obtain any locally required permits.



DO NOT USE ANY POWER TOOLS WHILE STANDING IN THE WATER. IF
ELECTRICITY MUST BE USED NEAR THE WATER, INSURE THAT THE
CIRCUIT IS PROTECTED BY A GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER.

1).The standard Magnum 8 pile lifts are shipped to be mounted on pile groups
spaced 4’ apart. The supplied bunks are 15 feet for the 30,000 Ib. lift, 20’bunks are
available. The piles should be cut to 4 feet above the deck and all be the same height
off of the water.(fig.001,003)

2).The cradle travels up and down between the pilings. If the pilings are part of the
dock cut out the deck boards as shown in figure 003.

3). Mount the 4 pile mounts as shown in figures 002,005 using three 5/8 inch lag
bolts and washers. Take care to mount all 4 pile mount at the same height off of
the water and the gears in the same direction. There is enough cable supplied to
lower the cradle 15 feet from sheave S1 (fig. 009).

4).Mount the corresponding back covers onto the gear plates. There are two long
cord motors and two short cord motors, The long cords should go to the bow and
the short cords to the stern. Mount the motors, pulleys and belts onto the gear
plates (figure 006) . Place the gear plates onto the cable drums. Install the
1/2 inch washers, 1/2 x 1 1/2 bolts and lock washers(46). At the stern dockside
mount, install the Auto Stop switches.

5).0On the dockside bring the long cord switch to the stern pile mount. There should
be enough wire to run under the pier and back to the stern portion of the lift so
all of switches are in the same location. Attach the front covers to the
back covers (fig.007). Mount the remote control box to one of the stern pilings.
When the lift is completed wire up the remote control. The instructions and
transmitter are in the small junction box on the remote.
On the outside, attach a 2 x 10 x 10 to the two pilings and staple the wire to
the 2 x 10 x 10’ (figure 002 item 34). Assemble the 1” PVC conduit as in
figure 002 to span underwater from the dock to the outside. Feed the two 50°
sections of 14/5 wire through the conduit. Remove the outside switches and splice
the wire in the outside junction box. Reattach the switches to the wire on the pier
side of the lift. All four switches should be at the stern pier side.

If one or both of the motors are running in the wrong direction you must change
the wiring inside of the motor. This is easily done. Remove the access plate from
the end of the motor and follow the directions on the motors data plate.

6). Measure the distance between the pier side sheave S1 and the outside sheave S1.
Add 6” to this measurement and that will determine the length of the lift beam.



If cutting of the lift beam is out of the question the beam adapters (9) may be
repositioned. The outside to outside dimension of the beam adapters should be
equal to the s1 plus 6” dimension. Position the lifting beams across the slip and
suspend them this can be using chains or a scaffolding. Route the cables as
shown in figure 11. Attach the cable clamps as in fig 008.

8).Heavy Duty bunks are designed to lift the boat directly under the flat lifting
strakes. They are ideally suited for deep Vee bottom sport boats and cruisers.
Install the guide poles and position the bunks onto the lifting beams in the
manner outlined in figure 013, If the bunks are not prefabricated, assemble
them as shown in figure 012 using a 7/16 inch diameter, 12 inch long drill bit.
Install the U-bolts from the bottom of the lift beam up with the 7 x 7” U-bolt
plate between the bunk I beam and the bunk timber. Please note that the boat
must be closer to the GEAR side of the lift than to the outside of the lift to
install the catwalk. The bow and stern pads are optional. Fit the boat as in
figure. Drill the holes for the catwalk supports and attach them to the lift beams.
Mark and drill the angles and bolt the frame together as shown in figure 010.
Attach the 2 x 10 walk board to the top of the frame.

IMPORTANT
A GOOD HEAVY GREASE MUST BE APPLIED TO THE GEAR UNITS PRIOR
TO LIFTING A BOAT. THE GREASE THAT COMES ON THE GEARS FOR
SHIPMENT, IS NOT ENOUGH TO INSURE PROPER LUBRICATION. IT IS
BEST TO APPLY THE GREASE WHILE THE UNITS ARE RUNNING. UPON
LIFTING THE BOAT, IF ANY GRINDING OR FINE POWDER IS OBSERVED
COMING FROM THE WORM GEAR, REAPPLY THE GREASE. AFTER THE
GEARS HAVE SEATED, ONLY ANNUAL LUBRICATION IS REQUIRED.

9).When fitting the boat (fig 014, 015), only about 2’ -3’ of hull extends beyond the
stern lifting beam, the remainder is off the bow. The flat strakes on the hull should
rest squarely on the bunks ( fig 015). Carpet and install the bow and stern pads if
the hull is coming in contact with the lifting beams.



"HD" MODEL LIFTS: 30,000 LB
PARTS LIST

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTYy
1 W 10 x 19 x 17" ON 25,000 LB OR W 10 x 26 x 17' ON 30,000 LB LIFT BEAMS 2
1a | 8" x 10# x 15 BUNK BEAMS 2
2 GUIDE POLE STANTIONS 4
3 2" PVC PIPE 8 LENGTHS (GUIDE POLE) 4
4 PVC GUIDE POLE CAPS 4
5 GUIDE POLE PLATES (CLAMPS) 8
6 3/4" BORE ALUMINUM SHEAVES 8
7 2 7/16" PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 4
8 GROOVED CABLE WINDER 4
9 BEAM ADAPTERS 4
10 |2 7/17" DIA DRUM SHAFT 4
11 | TOP FRAME WITH SHEAVES, BEARINGS, AND DRUM INSTALLED 4
12 | MOTOR ANCHORS (NOT USED) 0
13 | GEAR PLATES (2 LEFT AND 2 RIGHT) 4
14 | 10" PULLIES 4
15 | BELTS (4L360 ON 25,000 LB OR 4L350 ON 30,000 LB) 4
16 | SPACER SLEEVES (NOT USED) 0
17 | SPOOL SHIELDS 4
18 | 5/16" CABLES 45 LONG ON 25,000 LB OR 3/8" CABLES 45’ LONG ON 30,000 LB 4
19 [ 3/4 HP MOTOR ON 25,000 LB OR 1 HP MOTOR ON 30,000 LB 4
20 | CONTROL WIRE TO BOW 2
21 | HINGED COVERS (2 LEFT AND 2 RIGHT) 4
22 | U-BOLT PLATES 4
23 | ROLLS CARPET 6" WIDE x 16" LONG (TIMBER CARPET) 2
24 | CARPET PIECES 6" x 24" (BOW AND STERN PADS) 2
25 | CATWALK SUPPORTS 2
26 | CATWALK ANGLE 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" x 15 1
27 CATWALK ANGLES 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 4 2
HARDWARE BAGS (PART NUMBERS NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS)
28 | COVER HARDWARE PACK 2
29 | GUIDE POLE PACK/ADAPTER BAG 2
30 | "HD" BUNK PACK 1
31 | TOP FRAME ATTACHING PACKAGE-WITH CABLE CLAMPS 2
32 | RAISED CATWALK PACK 1

32a

STAINLESS STEEL BAG




"HD" MODEL LIFTS: 30,000 LB

OPTIONAL WOOD
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
33 | 4" x 8" x 16" CCA TIMBERS FOR BUNKS 2
34 [2" x 10" x 16’ CCA BOARD FOR WALKWAY AND OUTSIDE PILING TIE 2
35 | 2" x 4" x 22" FOR PADS 2
36 | 3" x 6" x 24" FOR SPACER BLOCKS 4
GALVANIZED
37 3/8" PLAIN NUT 22
38 1/2" PLAIN NUT 36
33 | 5/8" PLAIN NUT 32
40 | 3/4" PLAIN NUT (NOT USED) 0
41 1/2" WASHER 16
42 5/8" WASHER 32
43 | 3/4" WASHER (NOT USED) 0
44 | 3/8" x 1" HEX BOLT 10
45 1/2" x 1 1/2" HEX BOLT 36
46 1/2" x 2" HEX BOLT 8
47 5/8" x 1 3/4” HEX BOLT 16
48 | 3/8" x 3 1/2" CARRIAGE 4
49 3/8" x 7" CARRIAGE 8
50 | 3/8" x 9" CARRIAGE 4
51 5/8" x 4 1/2" LAG BOLT 16
52 5/8" x 13" x 19" U—BOLT 8
STAINLESS
53 | 5/16" PLAIN NUT 9
54 |3/4" NUT 8
55 | 3/4" WASHER 16
56 | 3/4" LOCK WASHER 8
57 |3/4" x 3 1/2” HEX BOLT WITH GREASE FITTING 4
58 |3/4" x 5" HEX BOLT WITH GREASE FITTING 4
59 1/2" x 4 1/2" HEX BOLT (NOT USED) 0
60 5/16" x 2 1/2" CARRIAGE 9
61 5/16" x 1" HEX BOLT 8
62 5/16" FLAT WASHER 8
63 5/16" LOCKNUT 8




"HD" MODEL LIFTS: 30,000 LB

MISCELLANEOUS

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy
64 | CABLE TIES (NOT SHOWN) 3
65 |5/16" MALLABLE CLIP (CABLE CLAMP-NO CRIMPING TOOL REQUIRED) 4
66 | SPOOL SHIELD BOLT (NOT USED) 0
67 |5/16" THIMBLES—INSTALLED (NOT USED) 0
68 | 1/4" NICOPRESS—INSTALLED (NOT USED) 0
69 | 5/16" NICOPRESS (CRIMPING TOOL REQUIRED) (NOT USED) 0
UNDER WATER WIRE KIT
70 | 1" PVC PIPE (10' LENGTH) 5
71 | 1" PVC 90" ELBOW 2
72 | 1" PVC BUTT CONNECTORS 2
73 | 1" PVC LB BOX 2
74 | 1" PVC PIPE SPIKES 6
75 | ORANGE WIRE NUTS 20
76 | PVC GLUE 1
77 | PvC PUTTY 1
78 | 14/5 SJTW WIRE 50' LONG 2




\F 1 | L0—£0-G0 suoN \ )

PEETNS :3)10Q 191025
zoo
:3)DQ UOISIAY TON "¥3A0D 3HL NI SIHOLIMS 3HL INNOWN GNV 3QISX30Q 3HL Ol
¥3ILVMYIONN dNS 3HL SSOND OL LINANOD DAd 3HL INGNISSY
ittt L = ‘ ‘N¥31S 3HL LV S3¥IM TOHINOD 3AISLNO HLO8 HLIM
_ 18PON ,GH 000°0f.. -193loid J ‘NY3LS 3HL OL 3¥IM TONINOD MO8 3JHL NNY ANV ¥3HL3901
S3Nd 3QISINO 3HL 3iL OL SI QYO8 SIHL
~~) aL)iL 8)aL)zL) oL ~)
9Yie
o e s ¥ S faat e p 1 e — S £ A L, Yy e _ I Lyt ey v AT Yy iyt s

4

43400 30NN a31v207 (8)

f "1SIT SLYYd 33S 'SH3BANN Ldvd OL Q3LV13Y SIVI¥Y3LYW 40 1S 304 'L

‘S3ION 1VY3IN3IO /




g

i e o )
& IMPORTANT—PILINGS SHOULD BE SECURELY ANCHORED TO A SEAWALL OR INTEGRATED INTO A DOCK.
PVC CAP ELECTRIC MOTOR
¢ AND HINGED COVER
SPOOL (DRUM) AND O
SPOOL SHIELD T u
(OPTIONAL)
A W
% S N PULLIES AND BELTS —] (7 S
(LOCATED UNDER COVER)
T, —MOTOR -\' )
o ANCHOR Top FRaME—| | [[ Y
(HIDDEN) (LIFT CARRAGE) N (HIDDEN)
8' PVC \H\ S |
SORE /- GUIDE POLE SH?;‘:\R,E —{] . .
SHEAVE | e
s1 I
q L
~ RAISED CATWALK o =
(SUPPORT AND ANGLES)
 S—
CABLE — o
TIMBER CARPET N H
- Ll
WIRE || BUNK TIMBER N ¥
SPLICE ¥
SORETCH SPACER BLOCK X 46.00"
BOX f [: .
I
OUTSIDE —| BOW AND STERN K
PILING PADS i
TIE H
N =% | I
2 =X I
BORE —f , 7= i
SHEAVE ) lil
|
seav -1 / ALy
ADAPTER | | —/ | ! _/ —r ::l N
1 ?
PTER I
PVC I-BEAM ADRRIE H
PIPE (BUNK BEAM) :f\
11.00" | GUIDE POLE CLAMP i S—=1" PvC
DIA AND STANTION ¥ PIPE
¥
I
&
\ I
I-- 16'-0" --|
=L
il 1
Z 1" PVC \ 1" PVC PIPE (CONDUIT TO BRING (Project: "30,000 HD" Model, Assy )
90" ELBOW POWER TO THE OUTSIDE MOTORS) Drowing Part Names

No.: Revision Date:
001 R
Scale: Dote: Sheet:
None 04-13-01 1 of 1]/




(7

\_

\l 3il ONITid 3QIS1NO

'dNO¥9 3Nd HIOVI NI S3Td 3HL NIIMLIE SHIONIMLS ¥3id IHL O1 131Wavd NN QINOHS ONINIAO 3HL 1417 IHL
404 HIvd Q3LONULISAONN ‘3334 v MOTIVY OL JAvW 38 LSNW ONIN3JO NV ‘¥3ld 3HL 4O %23G IHL OLNI Q3SSIDIY 3uv SONNId 3IHL 41 °1

‘S3ION WY¥3N3ID

¥3IN3D OL ¥3INID ,0-,01 ll._

1 | 10-91-+0 3uoN "\
19ays :3)0Q :3|025
—— £00 R
12100 UOISIADY “ON M3IA dOL
suoIsuaWIQg
\_ woag puy buig zuv.—o._nt
ONINJIQ ¥3id
5 1 0 0 0 1 1 S A
SR N
R T &2
SAWVTI ONIid
: _P " ! ONIid
_ [ _ ! | _
_ _ N _ IN— 1nono
\ ‘ YNNG - [
| | | |
oL A 1Y
.0-.91 _ | _ . 1 _ _
wvia —| _ SNNE _ IN— nvae
| | / _ |
i : | |
_ : = _ ONINId
_ (NOISN3INIQ @1314)

.0—.81

|




o 1 10—-+0-S0 SUON
BEEIN :310Q 191038
e +00
191D UOISIARY "ON
\ sbuimouq |I0jaq oL Lo uﬁuv.—ohln_\

TIv1i3d ANV SY3GWNN Lavd d04
600 'ON ONIMVYQ 335
Y3idvav Wv3a

Tv13a NV SYIEANNN Lyvd d04

600 'ON ONIMVMQ 33S
d31d4vav Wv3g

W

2

AV13d ANV SY3IBWNN Lyvd 404
£00 ONV 900 'ON ONIMYYQ 33S
ONISNOH HO1OW GNV HOLOW

1v130 ANV

SYIGNNN Lavd ¥04
Z10 'ON 9NIMVYQ H_w|\\_
STIvy MOOHD—XNNG

AVi3Q ANV SH38WNN 1ivd o404
010 'ON ONIMVYA 33S
ATYMIVD Q3ISIvY

Tvi3a ANV SH3I8ANN Ldvd 304
600 'ON ONIMVyQ 33S
3104 3401NO

TVIIA ANV SHIANNN Lavd 404
LLO GNV 800 'GO0 "ON ONIMVQ 33S

N— 39vaNYD 140N

ONIMVIA 03131034S O1 09 'LNO Q37Iv3 MIIA 40 ONIMVHEQ TIVL3A Vv d04 L

‘SI1ON TVY3N3D

_/




\

L jo 1 |10-+¥0-S0 SUON /

19ays :210Q 3103

_ S00
13100 UOISIAGY ON ;>\/

-

(awou4y doj) sboun)y yn

BPOW QH 000°0f. :3safosg y, \\I ONINId

__7}\

o
L
I
<
=

(2

_ _ \IOZ_u__n_
|
N RISV NI

mu>8
INO¥4 Q3IONIH 108 xaw (39)

AR AR

JOHONV H3LONW
LavHs wnaa (o1

ONigvig 0018 moTiid (¢ )

¥3ANIM 3718VD Q3IA00ND e

(Q3n0Nn3Y)
Q13IHS (M3aNIM 378v2) 100dS

1SN Sid¥vd 33S "SH3IANNN L¥Vd Ol Q31V13Y STIVINALYN 30 IS 04 L
‘S310N TVH3N3ID \




\_ jo 1 | 10-£0-S0|  uoN \
qasus :a}0Q 13|02
£00
13]0Q UOISIAZY i
(m:_maox SS1SI sRUS HOIEN RECCY,

dv3io WIOM

(NMOQ ¥3A02)

M3IA LNOY4 - ONISNOH JO1OW

T0HINOD 310W3y Ol

2 J¥IM 1031INGCD

YOLON — |

LAVHS

Yv3I0 NIOM

3iVid dv3IO

=
7
¥v3o 1n8 |\ﬂ
A~

d3A0D MOve

"ONISNOH ¥OLOW ANV HOIOW JO MIIA 3QIS V ¥04

J

(INNOW ¥3ILON ANV WNHQ) 900 'ON ONIMVANA 33S 'L

LNNXDJ07 ANV '¥IHSYM
‘1108 SSIINIVIS L x ,91/6

NOILISOd
NMOQ 3JHL Nt
43IA0J INOH4

1138
3AINQ

A3nd
3ANA

‘S310N vy3N3D \




\— jo 1 Lt0-¢LL—-%0 ocozj /
eays :210()

:9|03G
2|0 UOISIASY womoz 3did 3Aa OLNI 1HOR
: 11 : TINd SI WY1 318YD
BP0y 1900 PUD 110330 (8vL ¥31dvaY OL HOVLLY) a3 n_m%n_ogml
QEomm( Su0iI3UU0D 3190D, op0, JAVIHS 3008 MIAN

(8vL ¥31dvavy OL HOVLLY)
A3 318vD

Navd

/
/
g
g
/
!
e
¥
/ INIWHOVLLY 318VD
/
A
4
4
7
A
A
4
A
'
/ ONIid _ O
y
/
4
/
Y
. —_— A LR 5ad omn 1Hon
dWV1D 318v0 1INd
- oo g
_ |\\ (M3IA NOILO3S 33S)
B s mnxa 3180 dNVID TaYD
B |l onwvig %0018 MoTId
£ : dWY1D 318vD Ol HOVLIV ONV
|\\._ g Y3ONA 318vD 03A00H9 I10H OLNI 318vD L¥ISNI
43700 MOva ; ,
(Q3non3y)

Q13AiHS (¥3aNm 318vd) 100dS

ISIT Sldvd 33S "SHIANNN 1dvd OL Q3LV13y SIVI¥ILYA 40 1SIT ¥04 L

r ‘S310N VY3N30 \




e

.,

Cw —
| T

L —

431avady Wv3g

P

_
#

—t

(ot [ | o
2i0Q_uomiel Pon aIvMEA W (5) (sv) 1108
IID}3Q UONDIIDISUl 910g A
(mn_zo puo Ja)dopy woag uuu_ohn( —-—-—
1 = i e, | L

NOILNVLS

7}

|

X

v U} (z) 3104 30IN0 C
d3HsvM %001 (95) .
(sv) 1108 X3H o | L
< 3A3 38v0 S
i 3104 3aIN9 V-
™~ = = gn d
: Q@e
> WA,
NN Y
NN /
I‘/ /
NN ’
BN /
NN 7
N v
N 7
.’. A
\ )
\ /
\ /
T = AN “.-
— /p 7
N /
N :
A
N
) ” 9
=z N ’
NN
YN

IS S1¥vd 335 "SH3IGWNN 1dvd Ol A31v13y SIVIYILYA 40 1SN ¥0d4

4

o
RN AR

mr——— 11}

1

*S31ON TVY3IN3D \




\\, ° 1 | 10-¥2~-%0 auoN —— /

o

BETTS :3joQq :3|09g V-V M3IA
— 010 (NOISNaWIa a1313) INN W9 .8/¢ e
:210q UOISIAGY ON 31IS 1V STTOH .8/€ ¥NO4 T11¥a T~
R | 18
(Homi00) 101eq Aomtiom . oo k 1N WO .8/¢ f
B e — P ==
% re . T 1108 X3H W9
(LNIOd 1¥V1S ¥O0d _W L x 8/¢
£10 "ON ONIMV¥QA 33S) p— " 3
108 X3H v
NOILY201 a3¥Isaa y 9 F_om m”._\n 2 319NV
1V STTOH .8/€ TTI¥a e So_“< Em&:m T .-.?.h D
1108 X3H 9 e
180ddNS X IVMIVD I 310N 33S x
’ WX .8/¢ 140ddNs
| ! @ FIONY 140ddNS SIS

30VI¥YVYI

\

.2/1 ¢ x ,91/5 (09)

e 1NN v9 .8/¢

(52) 180ddNS HVMLYD

1NN

1108 9 SSIINIVLS .91/S

SSTINIVLS ~_{le |

1708 X3H O

(vv) .4 % .8/

Q,_<E<ov i
asvos 0t x .z (s) |

V-V M3IA 33S
I
: . 1708 39VINEYD SSIINIVLS
1H0ddNS WIVMLYD
HOLVIN OL SITOH T1Na @ /v T x .81/s

LSIT S1¥vd 33S 'SYIANNN Lyvd O1 Q31VI3Y SIVIN3ALVA 40 1SIT ¥04

JIONY L40ddNS HIVMIVI Ny3LS ONV MO8 3HL H108 Ol Q31708 GNV Q3111¥a 38 QINOHS (£LZ ¥3IBNNN Lavd) S3Ivag 3HL
MIVMLYD 3HL 303 1d0ddNS Vv SV 3AY3S 01 ,13AOW QH, 3HL 3HL HIIM @3NddNS SI HION3T OL 1ND ‘I19NV 140ddnS .2/t T X 2/t 2 ¥V 'L

‘S310N IVY3NIO

\




Nﬂ_o T [ 10-v2-v0]  ouoN \

BEENN :210Q :9|095
:o.o AAV3HS 141
i210g_uorstnay ot NN¥ 319VD Q¥VOS.LNO ANV QYVOSNI V13
I0}3Q uny 99D IS 3IAVIHS
\_ 13poN ,QH 000°0€., ;uu.—o._n( ~

.J/

=

NNOYY ANV _ LS 3AVIHS 141 ONNONV
a% Emwo ouE A1 e N GNV dn 318vD 3HL NNy
NNY 3M¥3H LYVIS YIH LHVIS

qvi3a 33s

'S318v0 ¥3ONOT 34IN0JV Ol ¥3NddNS 1411 4NOA TIvD 'GIyIND3Y SI 40¥a 30
INNOWY d31v3YD v dI "ILS 1108 3JAVIHS M0138 S1 147 3HL 33MO0T OL 14N 3HL HLIM @31TddNS SI 318v0 HONONI °L

r N
! l
|
_7.!/\\//(\\ /_ “ “ |
I H
! I
I T 'l— “ _ _
: .0—.91 SI SONIid 40 ¥3IN3D N33MLI8 3ONVISIC ! ! M _
I P =
k _ _ [o °|
J y31dvay |\\_ | _
| Wv3g O9NITd | |
4 :.f..\.,.f(\\.\..f,.; _ " T
” _ —~— N
1
| )
| i
| |
I
T |
(z 40 1) Wvag NIvW ! i ¥3ildvav
N | “ Av3g
L 1
i

( ‘SI1ON TVY3N3ID \




1 o1 10—v¥Z—-+0

BEEVN

auoON T\

:3|09§

:3)DQ UOISIAY

Z10
TON

11033q Alquiassy
f SIIDY 420Y) uuo_o‘_n(

I 310N 33S

< 2 B Ty 141
- ™ 1708-n .8/

Wv3ag-|
1_Hw 1NN
wo .8/¢

aivid
1no8-n

1NN
wvo ,.8/S

A2018
430vdS
:v x :N

}
II!

Al

p— Sy ey S
L

—

J3gNIL
MNNE
-w x -*

ST

1108
JOVINAVYI
.B/¢

= - =
13d4vO

‘1S S1¥vd 33S ‘SHIAGWNN 13vd OL Q31vV13¥ SIVINILYA 40 1SN ¥04 €
MO8 JHL 1¥ dN 38v14 OL SNI938 11 NIHM
INVHLS IHL HOLVD OL ¥3Q¥O0 NI YNNG 3HL 40 INOd4 3HL dN 32vdS OL a3Sn 38 4INOHS (9¢ "ON ANI4) 323id AOOM ¥ * ,.Z LYOHS V 2
“(IWNOWdO) avd ¥3d
(L€ 'ON QNI4) SINN NIV1d .8/§ OML ANV ‘(8¢ "ON GNI4) S1108 39VINNVD QIZINVAWY . Z/L € X .8/€ OML HLM NMOQ Q33H ‘(GE "ON ONI4)
f $3231d AOOM (M39dV1 ¥0) .ZZ X b x .2 OL QIHOVLILY ‘(¥Z "ON QNIJ) S3231d L3duvD .$Z * .9 WOM4 QYA SQVd NHILS ONV MOS8 OML 'L
——

'SION WHINIO J

——




\_ 1 L [ L0-ZL-¥0]  sUoN \

REEIN :310Q :3j035
——— €10
210Q UOISIASY ToN

JUSWIIDIY

(u:o;uou puy 3jod Ipin9 ;uu_o;nc

X004

r—

N el

| | —]

1v08 3HL 30 Wv3g 3HL 01 1vnO3

|

~—=— 38 GTNOHS S310d 3AINO N3IIM1I3E 3ONVISIQ —i=—

—

|

1v08 40 ¥3IN3D

Wv3g9 141 3HL 40 V01 SIvNO3

.3 + 1S Ol 1S 3AVIHS N3ImL3I8 3IDNvISIa

37104 34QIN9 37104 3QIN9

'1v08 40 HIQIM A8 O3NINY3L3A SI S310d 301N 40 ¥IINID N3I3MLI3I8 3ONVISIQ '}

Jn.rlplr ATYMLYD

&

.

'S3LON TVH3INID \




\\— o1 10-£1—+0 v:oz..J
Jeays :330Q

13|095 /
¥10
o

1310Q UOISI3Y

N
uonnqusig ybiam
( 104 suotjansisu) :12alosg J

1vog 40 M3IA 34lIs

"31G1ISSOd SY X000 3HL OL 3S0TD SV L4171 3HL NI 1v08 3IHL NOWISOd '€

"HLONIT 1v08 40 ¥3IN3D 3SN ION OQ '8

LvO8 10 INIOd 3JIONVIVE 3SN 'V
'NOILNGIY1SI 1HOI3M TvND3 NIivigo 0L 2
‘SWHV 31QVHD HI08 ¥3A0 Q3MINO3Y SI NOILNSI¥LSIA LHOI3M TWND3 ‘30NVA¥O04¥3d WNNILEO d03 L

:S310N Tv¥3N39 \




\_ o 1 | 10-21~¥0 2UON )
199y :a10Q :3|095
—_— S10
:210Q UOISIASY TON

34 3ung

F%o: .QH 000°'0g, Jadosg 229fosd

Wv3ig 13N

YNNG .QH, |\

310d 34AINd

1v094 40 M3IA LNO4d

L

&

-

el

|p=
{p=

&K

.

1Iv08 40 H1AM A8 Q3NINY3L3A SI S310d 3AIND 40 ¥3IN3D NIIMLIE 3DONvISI] 'L

ATVMLYD
a3sivy

‘S310N TH3IN3O \




1 J01 10-91—-%0
(AT R )
—_— 900
:9)0Q uOISIADY TON
. JUNOW JOJOW PuD wniQg uuo_ogt
LON ONV “HIHSYM
1708 X3H .1 X .91/S e J— e Y3IHSYM v
61) YOLON J1¥19313 @ INN NIVd
1108 HOLOW ].\/\/
% ONINId
U]
.% 1S 3AV3HS 14N
ﬁ \.&l
S
O O o
A3TInd
HOLOW \
1138 3na (st
V30 NHOM
1NN 9 2\ e
AININd 3NN H\nﬂ 6 1108 X3H
LANMD0 .
~s L~
O
o - LiVHS /’ 13%0VHE HOHONV N
¥v39 394V WNAQ ATGNISSY ¥V3I9
) (1v) ¥3HSYM WO
43A0D 1108
INO¥4 ﬁl\ J3INIQAIVH * e._.._om X3H
QIONIH ¥3A0D
¥v3Io 1INg AJvE
3LVId ¥V3IO
10N Niv1d (85)
1SN SLY¥Vd 33S °"SHIGNNN LyVd OL Q3Lv13¥ SIVINILVA 40 1S ¥04 2
"NOILVI01 SIHL NI 1108 ¥3HLO ANY 3SN ION 0d
"ATBWIASSY ¥v3I9D 3IHL HLIM GINddNS 1108 Q3NIGUVH 3HL AINO TIVISNI NOILAVI* "L

'SILION IVH3NID k




